

# SENATE MOTION

**MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 163 be amended to read as follows:

- 1           Page 10, line 28, delete "The" and insert "**Subject to policies**
  - 2           **adopted by the superintendent concerning the disclosure of law**
  - 3           **enforcement records, the**".
  - 4           Page 10, line 28, delete "may" and insert "**shall**".
  - 5           Page 26, line 41, delete "may" and insert "**shall, subject to policies**
  - 6           **adopted by the superintendent of the state police department**
  - 7           **concerning the disclosure of law enforcement records,**".
  - 8           Page 28, line 27, after "IC 31-25-4-13.1," insert "**to**".
  - 9           Page 29, line 4, after "(d)" insert ",".
  - 10          Page 29, between lines 11 and 12, begin a new line block indented
  - 11          and insert:
  - 12               **"(4) Subject to policies adopted by the superintendent of the**
  - 13               **state police department concerning the disclosure of law**
  - 14               **enforcement records, any other records of a state or local**
  - 15               **agency.**".
- (Reference is to SB 163 as printed January 20, 2010.)

---

Senator BRAY